Bulletin
24.SB:BTN
March 2005 24000SB Series Barstock Control Valve
1
24000SB Series Barstock
Control Valve
Figure 1. Shown with Size 32 Actuator
and 3660/3661 Positioner

0.52 1.0 1.9 2.8 3.9 4.8 5.5 5.7 6.0 6.3 6.8
Table 23. 688 PLUG SERIES LINEAR (METAL SEAL)
Table 24.  MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
24 S B
ACTUATOR BODY
SERIES
PLUG
SERIES CHARACTERISTIC SEAT
 LEAKAGE
BODY
MATERIAL**
BARSTOCK
BODY
BONNET
STYLE
32* 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S 316SS/
316L --- Standard
54 177* Mod. Equal % / PTFE Seat VI **Consult
factory
for alternate
materials
E Extended
70 548 Equal % / Metal Seat
(416 SST) IV
MV1020 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
VA1020 588
Equal % / Metal Seat
(S21800 SST Cv < 2.5 or
316 SST Cv > 4.0)
IV *Size 32in2 actuator requires dual stops
with 177 plug series.
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
Bulletin
24.SB:BTN
March 2005 24000SB Series Barstock Control Valve
13
Size 54 ATO Actuator
w/Handwheel Size 70 ATO Actuator
Size 32 ATC/Fail Open
w/Handwheel
Size 32 with adjustable
Open/Close Dual
Travel Stops
Size 54 ATC/Fail Open
w/Handwheel
Threaded (NPT) Body
(valve rotated 900 for clarity)
Size 32 ATO/Fail Close w/Handwheel
Flanged Body Valve Body
with Buttweld Weld Ends
Figure 10. Dimensions - inches [millimeters]
Table 26.  VALVE ASSEMBLY AND ACTUATOR WEIGHTS
Table 25.  VALVE DIMENSIONS
VALVE
SIZE
"A"
"B" BONNET “E”
DIA.NPT
FLANGED
BUTTWELD
CL 150 CL 300 CL 600 CL900/1500 STANDARD EXTENSION
in DN in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
0.5 15 4.00 102 7.25 184 7.50 191 8.00 203 10.75 273 15.25 387 2.8 71 8.2 208 2.50 64
0.75 20 4.13 105 7.25 184 7.62 194 8.12 206 10.75 273 15.25 387 2.9 74 8.3 211 3.00 76
1.0 25 5.00 127 7.25 184 7.75 197 8.25 210 10.75 273 16.00 406 2.9 74 8.3 211 3.00 76
VALVE SIZE WEIGHTS
ACTUATOR TYPE
WEIGHTS
in DN lb kg lb kg
0.5 15 6.6 3.0 32 10 4.5
0.75 20 6.9 3.1 54 25 11.3
1.0 25 11.3 5.1 70 34 15.4